

## Hopewell Area Recreation and Parks

16 College Ave., Stewartstown, PA 17363 Send Mail to: P.O. Box 959 Stewartstown, PA 17363

Phone: 717-993-2255 \* Website: www.harp-online.org \* E-mail info@harp-online.org

APPROVED 12/12/2019 effective 01/01/2020	HARP Community Organizations	HARP Private Group	HARP Commercial	Outside of HARP Municipalities Private Group	Outside of HARP Municipalities Commercial
Community Building Multipurpose Room 198 w/tables & chairs 423 chairs only 592 no tables/chairs	\$75 deposit \$25 Rental (private) \$125 Rental (open to the public)	\$75 deposit \$175 for 5 hours	\$75 deposit \$275 for 5 hours	\$75 deposit \$225 for 5 hours	\$75 deposit \$300for 5 hours
	Over 5 hours= \$5 each additional hour	\$25 per hour for each additional hour over 5	\$50 per hour for each additional hour over 5	\$75 per hour for each additional hour over 5	\$75 per hour for each additional hour over 5
Community Building Meeting Room 42 w/ tables & chairs	\$25 deposit No Charge Rental	\$25 Deposit \$75 Rental	HARP BOARD APPROVAL	HARP BOARD APPROVAL	HARP BOARD APPROVAL
Pavilion Reservations	\$30 Rental fee \$25 deposit for electricity access	\$30 Rental fee \$25 deposit for electricity access	\$50 Rental fee \$25 deposit for electricity access	HARP BOARD APPROVAL	HARP BOARD APPROVAL
Concession Stand	\$100 Deposit	HARP BOARD APPROVAL	HARP BOARD APPROVAL	HARP BOARD APPROVAL	HARP BOARD APPROVAL
Lighted Field #1	\$50/night+ \$25 deposit	HARP BOARD APPROVAL	HARP BOARD APPROVAL	HARP BOARD APPROVAL	HARP BOARD APPROVAL